LMZ10504 5.5V Vin 4A Iout
Simple Switcher Module
Reference Design Package
National Semiconductor
RD-181
Performance Power Applications
February 4, 2010
1.0 Design Specifications

3 www.national.com
R
D
-1
8
1
Designator Value Package Description Manufacturer Part Number RoHS
AA N/A Printed Circuit Board TBD O
Ccomp 180pF 0603 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% TDK C1608C0G1H181J Y
Cin1 1uF 0805 Ceramic, X7R, 16V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1C105K Y
Cin2, Co1 4.7uF 0805 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 10% TDK C2012X5R0J475K Y
Cin3, Co2 22uF 1210 Ceramic, X5R, 16V, 20% TDK C3225X5R1C226M Y
Cin4 47uF 1210 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 20% TDK C3225X5R0J476M Y
Co3 100uF 1812 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 20% TDK C4532X5R0J107M Y
Css 0.01uF 0805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% TDK C2012C0G1H103J Y
Rcomp 1.10k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051K10FKEA Y
Rent 100k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100KFKEA Y
Rfbb 34.8k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080534K8FKEA Y
Rfbt 75.0k 0805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080575K0FKEA Y
TT1, TT2,
TT3, TT4
GND,
Vin,

bom
FIGURE 3. LMZ10504 Eval Board Bill of Materials - Non-populated parts are not listed.
www.national.com 4
R
D
-1
8
1
Designator Value Package Description Manufacturer Part Number RoHS
AA N/A Printed Circuit Board TBD O
Ccomp 120pF 0603 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% TDK C1608C0G1H121J Y
Cin1, Co1,
Co2
47uF 1210 Ceramic, X5R, 6.3V, 20% TDK C3225X5R0J476M Y
Css 0.01uF 0603 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 25V, 5% TDK C1608C0G1E103J Y
Rcomp 1.10k 0603 1%, 0.1W Vishay-Dale CRCW06031K10FKEA Y
Ren 100k 0603 1%, 0.1W Vishay-Dale CRCW0603100KFKEA Y
Rfbb 34.8k 0603 1%, 0.1W Vishay-Dale CRCW060334K8FKEA Y
Rfbt 75.0k 0603 1%, 0.1W Vishay-Dale CRCW060375K0FKEA Y
TT1, TT2,
TT3, TT4
GND,
Vin,